

Government of India Ministry of Communication Department of Telecommunications O/o Addl. Director General, NE LSA CTO Building, Shillong-793001

File No: 1-2/30/2022-23/NE LSA/P1/

Dated :26/06/2024

CORRIGENDUM

Subject: Engagement of Consultants against the vacant posts of ADs/JTOs on temporary contract basis in the NE LSA

In partial modification to the notification no. 1-2/30/2022-23/NE LSA/P1 dtd 26/06/2024 vide which applications were invited for engagement of consultants in the NE LSA, the number of vacancies in the point no. 12 under TOR of the notification may be read as 02 {01-Shillong,01-Aizawl}.

2. All other terms and conditions of the above said notifcation shall remain same.

Director (Admin & HR) O/o Addl. DG-T, NE LSA

Copy to:

- 1. Director General Telecom, DoT HQ, New Delhi.
- 2. DDG (Estt.) / Director (Estt.), DoT HQ, New Delhi.
- 3. Director (IT), DOT HQ, New Delhi with a request to publish on DOT website under 'Vacancies'.
- 4. GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, BSNL, Janpath, New Delhi.
- 5. GM (Pers.), MTNL Corporate Office, CGO Complex, New Delhi.
- 6. CGMT, NE-I/NE-II Telecom Circle, BSNL.
- 7. Notice Board.
- 8. Office Copy